
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Simon Fraser 301 278 280 859 +7
2  Western Washington 301 286 282 869 +17
3  Northwest Nazarene 294 298 288 880 +28
4  Saint Martin's University 302 291 291 884 +32
5  Montana State - Billings 327 313 303 943 +91

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Ben Mulder  Northwest Nazarene 69  69  69  207  -6 
T2    Denby Carswell  Simon Fraser 76  68  69  213  E 
T2    Max Corcoran  Simon Fraser 77  68  68  213  E 
T2    Nick Ennis  Western Washington 73  69  71  213  E 
5    Michael Killmer  Western Washington 76  70  68  214  +1 
6    Gavin Klein  Saint Martin's University 70  74  71  215  +2 
7    Carter Sheets  Saint Martin's University 78  67  71  216  +3 
8    Brendan O'Brien  Simon Fraser 71  75  72  218  +5 
T9    Kasey Gaff  Northwest Nazarene 75  74  70  219  +6 
T9    Danny Im  Simon Fraser 79  69  71  219  +6 
11    Rasmus Tamker  Saint Martin's University 74  76  70  220  +7 
12    David Sibbett  Western Washington 75  76  70  221  +8 
T13    Justin Bjornson  Simon Fraser 77  73  72  222  +9 
T13    Peter Dionne-Yahr  Western Washington 77  71  74  222  +9 
15    Colton Sisk  Northwest Nazarene 73  78  74  225  +12 
16    Hayato Ito  Montana State - Billings 80  75  72  227  +14 
17    Jack Kendrick  Western Washington 82  77  73  232  +19 
T18    Dylan Christensen  Northwest Nazarene 77  81  76  234  +21 
T18    Daniel Rowe  Northwest Nazarene 82  77  75  234  +21 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Simon Fraser 301 278 280 859

T2 Denby Carswell (2) 76 68 69 213

T2 Max Corcoran (3) 77 68 68 213

8 Brendan O'Brien (5) 71 75 72 218

T9 Danny Im (1) 79 69 71 219

T13 Justin Bjornson (4) 77 73 72 222

2 Western Washington 301 286 282 869

T2 Nick Ennis (2) 73 69 71 213

5 Michael Killmer (3) 76 70 68 214

12 David Sibbett (1) 75 76 70 221

T13 Peter Dionne-Yahr (4) 77 71 74 222

17 Jack Kendrick (5) 82 77 73 232

3 Northwest Nazarene 294 298 288 880

1 Ben Mulder (1) 69 69 69 207

T9 Kasey Gaff (2) 75 74 70 219

15 Colton Sisk (5) 73 78 74 225

T18 Dylan Christensen (3) 77 81 76 234

T18 Daniel Rowe (4) 82 77 75 234

4 Saint Martin's University 302 291 291 884

6 Gavin Klein (1) 70 74 71 215

7 Carter Sheets (4) 78 67 71 216

11 Rasmus Tamker (3) 74 76 70 220

T18 Davis Sheets (2) 80 75 79 234

T21 Henry Sanders (5) 83 75 81 239

5 Montana State - Billings 327 313 303 943

16 Hayato Ito (2) 80 75 72 227

T21 Pete Netrnilweerachot (3) 82 77 80 239

23 Ryan Badger (1) 82 85 74 241

24 Kaopun Akmaneenin (5) 90 78 77 245

25 Quinn Haigwood (4) 83 83 80 246
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1 2 3   Team Scores  

T2  1  1   Simon Fraser 301  278  280       859  +7 
T2  2  2   Western Washington 301  286  282       869  +17 
1  3  3   Northwest Nazarene 294  298  288       880  +28 
4  4  4   Saint Martin's University 302  291  291       884  +32 
5  5  5   Montana State - Billings 327  313  303       943  +91 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ben Mulder  Northwest Nazarene  69   69  69       207  -6   
T5 T2   Max Corcoran  Simon Fraser  77   68  68       213  E   
T3 T2   Denby Carswell  Simon Fraser  76   68  69       213  E   
2 T2   Nick Ennis  Western Washington  73   69  71       213  E   

T7 5   Michael Killmer  Western Washington  76   70  68       214  +1   
T3 6   Gavin Klein  Saint Martin's University  70   74  71       215  +2   
T5 7   Carter Sheets  Saint Martin's University  78   67  71       216  +3   
T7 8   Brendan O'Brien  Simon Fraser  71   75  72       218  +5   
T9 T9   Danny Im  Simon Fraser  79   69  71       219  +6   
11 T9   Kasey Gaff  Northwest Nazarene  75   74  70       219  +6   

T12 11   Rasmus Tamker  Saint Martin's University  74   76  70       220  +7   
T14 12   David Sibbett  Western Washington  75   76  70       221  +8   
T12 T13   Justin Bjornson  Simon Fraser  77   73  72       222  +9   
T9 T13   Peter Dionne-Yahr  Western Washington  77   71  74       222  +9   
T14 15   Colton Sisk  Northwest Nazarene  73   78  74       225  +12   
T16 16   Hayato Ito  Montana State - Billings  80   75  72       227  +14   
T20 17   Jack Kendrick  Western Washington  82   77  73       232  +19   
T20 T18   Daniel Rowe  Northwest Nazarene  82   77  75       234  +21   
T18 T18   Dylan Christensen  Northwest Nazarene  77   81  76       234  +21   
T16 T18   Davis Sheets  Saint Martin's University  80   75  79       234  +21   
T18 T21   Henry Sanders  Saint Martin's University  83   75  81       239  +26   
T20 T21   Pete Netrnilweerachot  Montana State - Billings  82   77  80       239  +26   
24 23   Ryan Badger  Montana State - Billings  82   85  74       241  +28   
25 24   Kaopun Akmaneenin  Montana State - Billings  90   78  77       245  +32   
23 25   Quinn Haigwood  Montana State - Billings  83   83  80       246  +33   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2025 GNAC Men's Golf Championships 77.64 25

2 2025 GNAC Men's Golf Championships 74.40 25

3 2025 GNAC Men's Golf Championships 73.08 25

 

Total Average Scores
2025 GNAC Men's Golf Championships 75.04 75

 

Coeur d'Alene Resort Golf Course: 2025 GNAC Men's Golf Championships
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 520   2 8 12 2 1   

2 4 463     1 9 10 4 1 

3 3 147       24 1     

4 4 307     1 18 6     

5 3 119     4 16 4 1   

6 3 151       16 8 1   

7 4 418     3 13 7 2   

8 4 415     1 15 9     

9 5 579     8 15 2     

10 4 459     1 14 9 1   

11 5 528     4 14 6 1   

12 3 225     4 11 10     

13 4 334     4 17 4     

14 3 187     2 17 5 1   

15 5 491   3 9 11 1 1   

16 4 409     4 16 5     

17 4 254     12 13       

18 4 460     1 13 11     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 463 +0.80 

10 4 459 +0.40 

18 4 460 +0.40 

6 3 151 +0.40 

7 4 418 +0.32 

8 4 415 +0.32 

12 3 225 +0.24 

14 3 187 +0.20 

4 4 307 +0.20 

11 5 528 +0.16 

5 3 119 +0.08 

3 3 147 +0.04 

16 4 409 +0.04 

13 4 334 +0.00 

9 5 579 -0.24 

1 5 520 -0.32 

17 4 254 -0.48 

15 5 491 -0.48 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 187 +1.32 

2 4 463 +1.00 

12 3 225 +0.84 

4 4 307 +0.56 

5 3 119 +0.52 

7 4 418 +0.48 

16 4 409 +0.44 

6 3 151 +0.44 

9 5 579 +0.40 

18 4 460 +0.36 

11 5 528 +0.32 

10 4 459 +0.24 

8 4 415 +0.24 

13 4 334 +0.20 

3 3 147 +0.00 

17 4 254 -0.16 

1 5 520 -0.24 

15 5 491 -0.32 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 225 +0.80 

14 3 187 +0.68 

2 4 463 +0.60 

4 4 307 +0.40 

3 3 147 +0.32 

16 4 409 +0.28 

11 5 528 +0.28 

6 3 151 +0.28 

17 4 254 +0.16 

10 4 459 +0.16 

7 4 418 +0.12 

5 3 119 +0.08 

13 4 334 +0.08 

9 5 579 +0.04 

8 4 415 +0.00 

18 4 460 -0.04 

15 5 491 -0.36 

1 5 520 -0.48 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 463 +0.80 

10 4 459 +0.40 

18 4 460 +0.40 

6 3 151 +0.40 

7 4 418 +0.32 

8 4 415 +0.32 

12 3 225 +0.24 

14 3 187 +0.20 

4 4 307 +0.20 

11 5 528 +0.16 

5 3 119 +0.08 

3 3 147 +0.04 

16 4 409 +0.04 

13 4 334 +0.00 

9 5 579 -0.24 

1 5 520 -0.32 

17 4 254 -0.48 

15 5 491 -0.48 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 520   3 30 34 6 2   

2 4 463     4 25 31 12 3 

3 3 147     5 58 10 2   

4 4 307     5 47 17 2 4 

5 3 119     7 47 18 3   

6 3 151     3 46 21 5   

7 4 418     9 38 24 4   

8 4 415     9 44 21 1   

9 5 579     11 48 16     

10 4 459     5 46 23 1   

11 5 528     12 41 14 7 1 

12 3 225     4 28 35 8   

13 4 334     13 46 12 4   

14 3 187     4 35 21 10 5 

15 5 491   4 26 41 3 1   

16 4 409     8 43 21 3   

17 4 254   2 25 36 8 3 1 

18 4 460     7 44 23 1   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29372&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Par 3 Scoring
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 3.07 +1 
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 3.20 +3 
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 3.20 +3 
D. Carswell S. Fraser 3.20 +3 
M. Corcoran S. Fraser 3.27 +4 
M. Killmer W. Wash U. 3.27 +4 
C. Sisk NW Nazaren 3.27 +4 
D. Sibbett W. Wash U. 3.33 +5 
N. Ennis W. Wash U. 3.40 +6 
J. Kendrick W. Wash U. 3.40 +6 
G. Klein StMartin's 3.40 +6 
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 3.40 +6 
P. Netrnilweerachot Billings 3.40 +6 
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 3.40 +6 
H. Ito Billings 3.40 +6 
C. Sheets StMartin's 3.47 +7 
D. Rowe NW Nazaren 3.47 +7 
R. Tamker StMartin's 3.53 +8 
H. Sanders StMartin's 3.53 +8 
Q. Haigwood Billings 3.60 +9 
D. Christensen NW Nazaren 3.60 +9 
D. Im S. Fraser 3.60 +9 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 3.89 -3 
N. Ennis W. Wash U. 3.89 -3 
M. Killmer W. Wash U. 3.96 -1 
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 3.96 -1 
C. Sheets StMartin's 3.96 -1 
D. Im S. Fraser 4.04 +1 
D. Carswell S. Fraser 4.07 +2 
R. Tamker StMartin's 4.07 +2 
G. Klein StMartin's 4.11 +3 
M. Corcoran S. Fraser 4.15 +4 
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 4.15 +4 
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 4.26 +7 
D. Sibbett W. Wash U. 4.26 +7 
H. Ito Billings 4.30 +8 
C. Sisk NW Nazaren 4.33 +9 
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 4.37 +10 
D. Sheets StMartin's 4.37 +10 
D. Christensen NW Nazaren 4.41 +11 
P. Netrnilweerachot Billings 4.48 +13 
D. Rowe NW Nazaren 4.52 +14 
H. Sanders StMartin's 4.56 +15 
J. Kendrick W. Wash U. 4.56 +15 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Corcoran S. Fraser 4.33 -8 
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 4.42 -7 
G. Klein StMartin's 4.42 -7 
D. Carswell S. Fraser 4.58 -5 
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 4.67 -4 
D. Im S. Fraser 4.67 -4 
D. Sibbett W. Wash U. 4.67 -4 
R. Tamker StMartin's 4.75 -3 
N. Ennis W. Wash U. 4.75 -3 
C. Sheets StMartin's 4.75 -3 
J. Kendrick W. Wash U. 4.83 -2 
M. Killmer W. Wash U. 4.83 -2 
C. Sisk NW Nazaren 4.92 -1 
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 4.92 -1 
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 4.92 -1 
D. Rowe NW Nazaren 5.00 E 
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 5.00 E 
H. Ito Billings 5.00 E 
D. Christensen NW Nazaren 5.08 +1 
D. Sheets StMartin's 5.08 +1 
R. Badger Billings 5.25 +3 
K. Akmaneenin Billings 5.25 +3 

Eagles 
C. Sheets StMartin's 2
M. Corcoran S. Fraser 2
R. Tamker StMartin's 1
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 1
K. Akmaneenin Billings 1
R. Badger Billings 1
G. Klein StMartin's 1

Birdies 
M. Killmer W. Wash U. 13
N. Ennis W. Wash U. 12
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 12
D. Carswell S. Fraser 11
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 10
G. Klein StMartin's 10
D. Im S. Fraser 10
D. Sibbett W. Wash U. 9
R. Tamker StMartin's 9
M. Corcoran S. Fraser 9
C. Sisk NW Nazaren 9
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 9
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 9
C. Sheets StMartin's 8
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 7
D. Sheets StMartin's 7
J. Kendrick W. Wash U. 6
P. Netrnilweerachot Billings 5
Q. Haigwood Billings 5
H. Ito Billings 4
K. Akmaneenin Billings 3
R. Badger Billings 3

Pars 
B. Mulder NW Nazaren 40
H. Ito Billings 37
C. Sheets StMartin's 34
J. Bjornson S. Fraser 33
D. Carswell S. Fraser 33
B. O'Brien S. Fraser 33
D. Rowe NW Nazaren 33
D. Christensen NW Nazaren 32
D. Im S. Fraser 31
N. Ennis W. Wash U. 31
P. Dionne-Yahr W. Wash U. 31
M. Corcoran S. Fraser 30
R. Tamker StMartin's 30
G. Klein StMartin's 30
D. Sibbett W. Wash U. 30
H. Sanders StMartin's 29
J. Kendrick W. Wash U. 29
M. Killmer W. Wash U. 28
R. Badger Billings 28
C. Sisk NW Nazaren 26
K. Gaff NW Nazaren 25
K. Akmaneenin Billings 25
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